

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 32002/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in WP No. 2919/2000 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

THE JOINT DIRECTOR (HIGHER EDUCATION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR DADU AWALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14771/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14772/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14774/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No. 32004/2021

(With IA No.15912/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15909/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15910/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to
produce additional documents. Permission granted to file
additional documents. List the matters after two weeks.**

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**