

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).32002/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in WP No.2919/2000 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE JOINT DIRECTOR (HIGHER EDUCATION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKUMAR DADU AWALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 14771/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 14772/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 14774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32004/2021 (IX)

(IA No.15912/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.15909/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.15910/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR**
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, learned counsel.

These petitions are filed with a considerable delay

of 574 days and there is inadequate explanation for the delay. Considering the same, the applications for condonation of delay are dismissed.

In consequence, the Special Leave Petitions also stand dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand closed.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR